AWF is consistently lower for SF-WCE than for FF-WCE during the entire simulation with

the greatest difference (24.34% of area) during the late 21st c. (Fig 7A, Table 5). FAB is consis-

tently higher for SF-WCE than for FF-WCE throughout the simulation with the greatest differ-

ence (49.71% of area) occurring in the early 20th c. (Fig 7B, Table 5). TAB is initially higher for

SF-WCE than for FF-WCE during the early and mid 20th c. (largest difference of 0.28% of area

during mid 20th c.) but is lower for the remainder of the simulation (largest difference of

0.60% of area during the mid 21st c.; Fig 7B, Table 5).

Carbon fluxes

For WCE scenarios, NPP increases by approximately 5% over the 20th c. and an additional

18% over the 21st c. (Fig 8A, Table 6). NPP varies by less than 3% across all WCE scenarios

within any time period. For FF-NCE, NPP does not vary over the 20th c. but decreases by 10%

over the 21st c. (Fig 8A, Table 6). NPP for NF-NCE increases by 1% over the 20th c. and

decreases by 8% over the 21st c. (Fig 8A, Table 6).

Table 3. Carbon values for Hudiburg and MC2 results.

Veg. Type AGB Total (Pg) AGD Total (Pg) AGT Total (Pg) AGB Densitiy

(gCm-2) (maximum)

AGD Density

(gCm-2)

(maximum)

AGT Density

(gCm-2)

(maximum)

Hudiburg 1.84 0.58 2.42 26900–44200 (~50000-~70000) 2600–9500 (~8000-~1700) 38100–46800 (~58000-~84000)

FF-WCE 2.31 1.11 3.43 14205 6826 21092

FS-WCE 2.32 1.12 3.44 14266 6887 21154

SF-WCE 2.05 1.04 3.09 12606 6395 19001

NF-WCE 2.89 1.19 4.07 17772 7318 25028

FF-NCE 2.26 1.09 3.35 13897 6703 20600

NF-NCE 2.82 1.17 3.99 17341 7195 24536

NHA (non-human affected) AGB (above ground live woody biomass), AGD (above ground dead woody carbon), and AGT (above ground total woody carbon). (For

Hudiburg values, absolute values were calculated from Oregon and Washington maps published in Data Basin (http://bit.ly/2CcZ7wK), density values are maxima of

mean trends (maxima of maximum trends in parentheses) from [37] for ecoregions included in the current study; FF-WCE: full fire, with CO2 fertilization effect;

FS-WCE: with fire suppression, with CO2 fertilization effect; SF-WCE: with stochastic ignitions, with CO2 fertilization effect; NF-WCE: no fire, with CO2 fertilization